Industrial wired cabinet of 11 modules.
270x250x160 mm.
Industrial wired cabinet INDUBOX. ref. 1311A Components: 2 Flush socket 2P+E,
16A. IP54; 1 Miniature Circuit Breaker 2P, 16A. Breaking capacity 6kA; 1 Residual
Current Circuit-Breaker 2P, 25A. 2 modules. Breaking capacity 6kA.
Features
Enclosure type  Distribution
Installation method  Surface
Use  Industrial
Location type  Exterior and interior
No. Modules (18 mm)  11
Modules per row  11
Metallic DIN profile  Yes
Dimensions outside (mm) (width x height
x depth)
 270x250x160
Case material  Insulation
Case color  Grey (RAL7035)
Cap color  Grey (RAL 7035)
Door color  Fume
Battens included  Yes (Screw terminals)
Strip type  Ground
No. of terminals and size  12x6 mm2 + 2x16 mm2
Ticket type  With centricity points.
Sealable  Yes
Linkable  Vertically and horizontally
Lid closure system  Ultra-fast metal screw
Door closing system  Handle
1311A-I25
Portalámparas y Accesorios Solera S.A.U. Pol. Ind. Fuente del Jarro C/ Villa de Madrid, 53 46988 Paterna (Valencia) España
+34 961 322 301 | solera@psolera.com | www.psolera.com
Technical data
Regulations
Possibility of mounting strips  Yes (not included)
Possibility of mounting with key / padlock  No
Possibility of putting lock  Key
Possibility of mounting DIN rail  Yes (included)
Valid for photovoltaic installations  Yes
Common applications  Industrial environments (factories, warehouses, etc.)
Protection Degree (IP)  IP65
Protection Degree (IK)  IK08
Impact shock resistance  Strong
Insulation class  Class II
Fire resistance (GWEPT)  650 ºC
Heat resistance (Ball pressure)  70 ºC
UV resistance  Yes
Free of halogens  Yes
Suitable for saline environments  Yes
CE marking  Yes
UK marking  Yes
CMim marking  Yes
According to Regulations  UNE-EN 61439-1: 2021, UNE-EN 61439-3: 2012, UNE-EN 61439-4: 2013
According to Regulations UNE/EN  UNE-EN 62208:2012
According to REBT  Yes
According to European Directive 2014/35 /
EU. Low voltage directive
 Yes
1311A-I25
Portalámparas y Accesorios Solera S.A.U. Pol. Ind. Fuente del Jarro C/ Villa de Madrid, 53 46988 Paterna (Valencia) España
+34 961 322 301 | solera@psolera.com | www.psolera.com
	Industrial wired cabinet of 11 modules. 270x250x160 mm.